BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY TAMPA, FLORIDA 33601

BOARD POLICY - SECTION NUMBER: 02.01.00.00

SUBJECT: USE OF THE COUNTY SEAL

EFFECTIVE DATE: MARCH 17, 1982

SUPERSEDES:

Purpose: To establish guidelines and official status on the use of the County Seal.

Policy: The County Seal, or any facsimile of the Seal, shall be used only by County Organizations.

Responsibility: The Board of County Commissioners is responsible to provide the guidelines on the use of the County Seal. The County Administrator is authorized to deny and to prevent the use of the County Seal, or any facsimile thereof, to any outside organizations.

Approved By: Board of County Commissioners

Approval Date: March 17, 1982